
/ - 
I 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

GUWAHATI -5 

(DESTRUCTION OF RECORD RULES, 1990) 

INDEX 

O.A./TA/ NO ...... .....
......... 2015 

R.A./CP/NO... ... .. ........2015 
E.P./M.P./NO ............. 2015 

Order Sheets ......... . .......... pg ............ . ...... to............................... 

Judgment/ order dtd. /?.)pg..............to... ....................... 

Judgment & Order dtd..............received from H.C. /Supreme Coirt. 

O.A. .......... 	 page ......... .......... to...? 	............... 

E.P/M.P. .................................. page .................... to........................ 

R.A./C.P ................................... page .................... to........................ 

W.S. . .............. ........................... Page ..................... to....................... 

Rejoinder .................................. page ..................... to........................ 

Reply ....................................... page ..................... to .... .................. 

10; Any other papers ....................... page ...................... to .............. ..... 

SEC 	OFFICER (JUDL..1 

Tt 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRII3UNAL 
GtJWAHATI BENCH; 

I Original Application No. 	 / 
Misc Petition No. 

Contempt Petition No. 	 . 	
. 

Review Application No. .. - 	/ 

Applicant(S).&-44Mlo~ .-.VS- Union Of India & Ors 

Advocate for the Applicant(S).ft 

	

4Adocate I oi the Respondent(S) 	tW7 

Notes of the Registry 	 Date 	 Orders of the Tribunal 

; 	ppication is in form 
F. fr Es, 50/- 

. 	 . Lk 
.... 

Dy. Registrar 

C!- y  

2.02.2009 	In terms of the order recorded 

eparafely, this O.A. stands dismissed being 

withdrawn. No costs. 

(M.R.Mohanfy)' 
Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 

11 

j 0  

/) 
9V 	 / 	74J- 

f\c2t- 

47e 	(T 
tZ 



1119 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.4 of 2009 

DATE OF DECISION: 12.02.2009 

Ràghubir Kanti 
........................... ................................... /pp1icarit/s 

Mr. Jahangir Alom Azad 
...................................................... , 	Advocate for the 

Applicantls. 

- 	 - Versus - 
• U.O.I. & Ors 

......... ................................... . .............. ........ .Respondent/s 

Dr.J.L.Sarkar. Railway Standing counsel 
........................................................Ad vocate  for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR.MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

1. 	Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to 
see the Judgment? 

-ç 

' 2. 	Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	 /No 

3. •. Whether.  their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 	 - 	 • 	e/N 

Judgment delivered by 	• 	'irman 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

Original Application No.4 of 2009 

Date of Order: This, the 121h  Day of February, 2009. 

HON'BLE SHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

• Shri Raghubir Kanti 
S/o Ramlal Kant! 
RIO- New Colony, Chitlabari, Bongaigaon 
P.O. & Dist- Bongaigaon (Assam). 

...........Applicant. 

By Advocates: 	Mr.A.R.Sikdar, Mr. Jahangir Mom Azad & Mr.MAhmed 

- Versus - 

The Union of India 
Through the Secretary 
Ministry of Railways 
Government of India 
New Delhi- 110001. 

The General Manager 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon 
Guwahati- 781011. 

The Divisional Railway Manager 
N.F. Railway Rangia Division 
P.O.- Rangia 
Dist- .Kamrup, Assarn. 
Pin- 781354 

• The Area Manager 
N.F. Railway 
New Bongaigaon 
Dist- Bongaigaon, (Assam) 
Pin- 783381. 

S. 	The Divisional Railway Manager. 
N.F. Railway 
Alipurduar, West Bengal 
Pin- 736123. 

Respondents. 

By Advocate: 	Dr.j.L.Sarkar, Standing counsel for the Rays 
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0 RD ER (0 R AL) 
12.02.2009 

MANORANJAN MOHANTY, (V.0:. 

Heard Mr. Jahangir Mom Azad, learned counsel appearing 

for the Applicant )  and Dr.J.LSarkar, learned Standing counsel for the 

Railways n whom a copy of this O.A. has already been supplied) and 

perused the materials placed on record. 

In course of hearing, Mr.Azad, learned counsel appearing for 

the Applicant, files a memorandum seeking permission to withdraw this 

case in order to pursue the matter with the Railway Administration by 

way of submitting fresh representation. 

In the aforesaid premises, this O.A. stands dismissed being 

withdrawn. No costs. 

Send copies of this order to the Applicant and to the 

Respondents (along with copies of this O.A.) in the addresses given in the 

O.A. and free copies of this order be supplied to the learned counsel 

appearing for both the parties. 

oIo1 

(M.R. MOHANTY) 
VICE-CHAIRMAN 

/bb/ 



Qb 	 c7 courKol~cer .  

9 uOAi'4 1eLi, cutcJ 

O.ai 

6 1  T 

4 	 L 	o 

CQ 
ell 

wef 

o) 
 x-LJ 

4tA 42A 

ck3vô-4t, 
oQU4 



() 	
P4 	. 14una 

	't( 

9 JAN 2009  
I l\.l Ti I E (2LN1'RAL /\Dfvl IN I S'lRi\!l \' I 1k I Nt. iN 

J3Ri\NC}I, 

G n1RAqFT'4'0  
u  
uwi 
w hati 3amth 

(An apphcalion un(Ic.r scetton 19 of the central Admiiiisttnt lye , liihniial 

Act, 1985) 

(~N-4 Re~~ "A/oot 
Raghubir Kanti. 

Appi icant. 

-VERSUS- 

The lJiij()fl (.)1 India & ()FS. 

Respondents. 

SYNOPSIS 

Applicant along with other 32 persons were engged as a Khalasi 

by the Railway authority in the year 1 982 and he worked fr some 

period. All the other similarly engaged persons were subsequently 
FCCIUIICd on regular basis. Cccpt the applicant. The applicant knocked 
the door o I respondent auth on 1)' on a n H fl her o I occasions hy was' of 
submitting representations and sought fbr Similar tel ic L Ihe rcsj,oiideiit 

authority although made some communications in this regard but 

ultimately did nothing. I tence this application seel ing a direction for 
consideration of his engagement as a Grade-I) employee. 

Date of filing: ° 	 Fl led by 

ao?~k- 
(Ad v m% oc) 

o 

F' 
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IN TIlL CLNTRAL Al)M1Nj.SJ';/\'iJ \'l•; IR1 IUNA 

BRA NICJ 1. 

An appIicatii un(Ier sectioh 19 of ffic central Adwinjsttatj ,c l' , ihiinal 
Act, 1985)   

Raghubir Kanti. 

Applicnnt. 
- VERSUS.. 

] }i e Union of I nd i a & o rs. 

Respondeits 

LIST DATES / 

) 1 	•t IaILICUL U J 

Original application 

List of stall 

Working ccrtiflcate, 

Copy oiletter 

Copy f' letter 

Copy of letter 

Cop)' of repreSentation 

Copy of represelitatjon 

Cop)' of iC;)rescntL1( ion 

Copy of Sc ccrtiflcatc 

ñflflCC page 

- 9 
1, IA-9--- 10 

2 Ii 

3 

4.— —13 

5,  

6A 

613 

7 

$1. No. 	* 	te 

 

 

42-9 1989 

5. 3 0-9-97 

6; 23/ /98 

7. 14- 0-1999 

30- -97 

l0-)3-2000 

l)atc oi (iling: 	..b) •O 	

Filed Nv 

(AdvOCI1(') 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, (JUWAI IA'I'! 

BRANCH; 

( An npplicition tinder section J () of the centrth Adini i•t rn i ye IrihtuiiI 

Act, 1985) 

Raghubir Kanti. 

Applicant. 

-VERSUS- 

lhc Un ion of,  India & OFS. 

Respondents. 

LIST INI)EX 

Sl.No. Particulars 	 - 

 Writ petition with 	- I 
 Annexure- l,IA -4- 	tO 
 A1111cxurc-2 Ii 
 Annexure-3, I 
 Anncxuie-4, 1 5 
 Anncxure-5, 	______________________ 
 Annexure-6,6A, 613 	------ 
 Annexu1-c-7. 	_______________________ 
 Vakalatiiaina 

 Notice. 

Date of filing: 	 iHied by 

awp--  

(Ad \ ) C i Ic) 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE  TJIBUNK0'~_OVW'rAiHHATI 

BRANCH. 

An application under section 19 of the central Administrative Tribunal 

Act, 1985) 

Raghubir Kanti. 
Applicant. 

-VERSUS- 

The Union of India & ors. 
Respondents. 

Details of the Applicant:- 

Name of the Applicant :- Raghubir Kanti. 

And Address 	S/0- Ramlal Kanti 

R/O- New Colony, Chitlabari, Bongaigaon. 

P.O & Dist- Bongaigaon, Assam. 

Designation 	:- Khalasi. 

Particulars 

	

	 :- 
1. The Union of India through the secretary, 

Ministry of Railways, Govt. of India New 

Delhi-1l0001. 
The General Manger, NF Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahati-78 10011  
The Divisional Railway, Manager, NF 

Railway Rangia Division, P.0- Rangia, Dist- 

Kamrup, Assam, PIN- 7813541 

The Area Manger, NF Railway, New 

Bongaigaon, Assam, 	 783381.  
The Divisional Railway Manager, NF 

Railway, Alipurduar, West Bengal, PIN- 

736123. 
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PARTICULARS OF ORDER AGAINST THE APPLICATION IS 

MADE:- 
Against inaction on the part of the respondent authority in not 

disposing of the representation dated 10-3-2000 made by the applicant to 

the Deputy Chief Engineer, Bridge, Maligaon, NF Railway, Guwahati-Il, 

not disposing of applicant's representation dated 14-10-99 made before 

the General Manger (P), NF Railway, Maligaon and also not taking any 

action by the Divisional Manager NF Railway Alipurduar Junction as 

per letter communicated vide No. E/283/301/1(E) dated 23 .4.98. 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

The applicant declares that the cause of action has arisen within the 

jurisdiction of this Hon' ble Tribunal. 

Limitation:- 

The applicant declares that the application is filed before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal within the time limit prescribed under section 21 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. The delay in filing this application 

has caused because of the assurance given by the respondents on his 

approach on several occasions and therefore he was waiting for such 

assurance. Hence delay if any caused may kindly be condoned in 

admitting the case. 

Facts of the Case:- 

4.1. That the applicant isa citizen of India being the permanent resident 

of New Colony, Chitlabari, BOngaigaon, P.O & Dist- Bongaigaon, 

Assam and as such he is entitled to the rights privileges and protection 

available to a citizen of India guaranteed by the constitution and other 

settled laws of the land. 

4.2 That the applicant has read upto Class-VII and thereafter he was 

searching for a job to maintain his livelihood. The applicant along with 
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other 32 persons were appointed as a casual labourers under the 

authority of Bridge Inspector (Special) NF, Railway. The applicant was 

initially posted at Dhemaji and he worked there for the period from 18-

12-82 to 1-1-84. A list of casual labourers were maintained. Another list 

of casual employees completing 180 days work was prepared by the 

Bridge Inspector. 
' 	 of list of 

CWJZ kt-i f  staff are annexed as Annexure c'o- 1 & 
A 

1(A) respectively. 

• 	 A copy of the working certificate is 

annexed as Annexure No-2. 

4.3. That the applicant begs to state that all the casual labourers who 

were engaged as casual workers along with him were regularized as 

regular grade-IV employee i.e. as Khalasi under the respondent authority 

except the petitioner. The applicant was although assured to recruit him 

on regular basis but ultimately not done. 

4.4. That the applicant begs to state that there has been recruitment 

process for the post of Khalasi in Grade-IV category under the works 

Manger/Engg. Workshop/NF Railway Bongaigaon. The applicant has 

applied for the said post and the works Manager/Engg. Workshop, NF, 

Railway/Bongaigaon has issued a letter No.E/227/EWS/Redt dated 2-9-

1989 to the applicant to produced his original document to the effect of 

engage him on regular basis. The applicant has submitted the documents 

to the said authority but he has not been engaged on regular basis. 
A copy of the letter No.E/227/EWS/Redt 

dated 2-9-1989 is annexed as Annexure 

No-3. 

4.5.That the applicant begs to state that he made many representation to 

the authority to consider his regular engagement as an employee of 
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Grade-D category. In pursuance to one of his representation, the special 

officer, Ministry of Railway department made a communication dated 

3 0-9-97 to the applicant disclosing that his representation is forwarded to 

the Hon'ble Ministry Railway department to the effect of consideration 

of his case. But ultimately did nothing to that effect. 
A copy of the letter dated 30-9-97 is 

annexed as Annexure No-4. 

4.6. That the applicant begs to state that in pursuance to his prayer 

petition for engagement as casual labourer a letter vide No. 

E/28313011(E) dated 23.4.98, was issued by the office of the General' 

Manager (R), Maligaon with a request to furnish report. But no report 

has been furnished so far information and knowledge has been received 

by the applicant. The applicant further begs to state that such letter ought 

to have issued to the office of the Area Manager, Bongaigaofl, NE 

Railway for the purpose of collecting information as regards the earlier 

engagement of the applicant but it was wrongly issued to the divisional 

manager Alipurduar Junction, West Bengai. 

A 	copy 	of the 	letter 	vide 

No.E/283 /30/1(E) dated 23/4/98 issued 

on behalf of the General Manger (R), 

Maligaon, NF Rly is annexed as 

Annexure No-5. 

4.7. That the applicant begs to state that he made many representations 

to the respondent authority to provide him a regular engagement but the 

respondent authority has not paid any consideration. The applicant did 

not keep copies all the representation except the few representations. The 
10-3-2000 before the Deputy Chief 

Engineer, bridge, NF Railway, Maligaon. Railway, Guwahati-1 1. Before 

that he made representation with reference of Railway Ministry dated 

30.9.97. He has also made a representation dated 14-10-1999 before the 

last representation was made on 
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uwahati Bench 

General Manger (P), NF Railway, Maligaon with a prayer fluioi 

of his name as a casual labourer under the respondent authority. But all 

in vein. 
A copy of the representation dated 14-

10-1999 is annexed as Annexure No-6. 

Representation with reference of 

Railway Ministry dated 3 0-9-97 is 

annexed as Annexure 6 A. 

A copy of the representation dated 10-

03-2000 is annexed as Annexure No.6 

B. 

4.8 That the applicant begs to state that he belongs to S.C. Community 

and after long period of service as a casual labour his service has not 

been regularized although all the 31 candidates who were engaged 

similarly by the respondent authority have been regularized. This has 

amounted violation of Fundamental rights guaranteed under Article 

14 1 15, 16 and 21 of the Constitution. 
A copy of the S.C. certificate is annexed 

as Annexure No-7. 

4.9. That the applicant begs to state that he being the unemployed person 

approached the Railway authority for regular recruitment and although 

he was assured to engage on many dates and once invited for interview 

and made some communication to consider his but ultimately did 

nothing. The petitioner is still has the age and time to be recruited and 

similarly engaged casual labourers are now regularized and he may also 

be recruited similarly. 

5. Grounds For Relief with Legal Provision:- 

(1) For that the respondent authority has not consider the representation 

for regularization of the applicant's service although all the similar 
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casual workers once engaged similarly along with 
Lt Barich 

same recruitment drive have been regularized. The action of the 

respondent authority in regularizing all the similarly engaged persons 

and non-regularizatiofl of service of the applicant is gross discriminatory 

and violative of fundamental rights guaranteed under Article 14 and 21 

of the constitution 

For that the action of the respondent authority in not disposing of any 

of the representation of the applicant by a speaking order is also 

violation of principles of Natural Justice. 

For that the applicant is an unemployed person and he has the right to 

be employed. The state is the Model authority for providing 

employment. Since the applicant was once engaged by the Railway 

authority and said authority ought to have disclosed the reasons in not 

providing reengagement in a grade 'D' post in as much as of the fact that 

other similarly situated persons have been engaged on regular basis. That 

being not done gross injustice has done to the applicant. 

6. Details of Remedies Exhausted:- 
The applicant has submitted representations dated 14-10-1999, 10-03-

200 and representation with reference to communication made by the 

Ministry of Railway department dated 30-9-97 which have not been 

disposed of. 

Maters not pending before any other court/TribunaL- - 

There is no any other case pending before any other Tribunal or court in 

connection same context. 

Relief prayed for:- 

I 
t 
¶ 



7 
	 Central Mmin%stmtvO Tr$bu4 	

\\O 

r 	 JAN 2009 

4TL -4i44t 
uwahat Bench 

Under the above facts al+ei 

above, the humble applicant most respectfully 

prays for following relief. 

(i) To appoint/engage the applicant as a 

regular Khalasi under the respondent 

authority since all the persons similarly 

engaged casual labourers by the 

respondent authority in a same 

recruitment process have been 

regularized in the mean time or 

alternatively to engage the applicant in a 

grade-D post under the respondent 

authority. 
To dispose of the representation dated 

10-3-2000 made by the applicant to the 

Dy. CE/Br/L/MLG. 

To pass any other order or orders as 

deem fit and proper by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal in the interest of justice. 

9. InterIm Relief prayed for:- 
In the interim the applicant prays for a 

direction to the respondent authority to 

engage your humble applicant in any 

grade-D post in the interest of justice. 

Details of postal order:-

Postal order No 

Date of Issue 

Issued from 

Payable at 

List of particulars :-

As per Index. 

31 	71c 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Raghubir Kanti., S/O- Ramlal Kanti, aged abóit... years, RiO-

New Colony, Chitlabari, Bongaigaon.P.O & Dist- Bongaigaon, Assam. 

do hereby verify that the contents in paragraphs 	.4........and 
are true to my knowlqdge and paragraphs 	.. .and are 

believed to be true as legal advice and I have not suppressed any 
material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this .. th day of December, 20 
01 at Guwahati. 

9ep-A

/  

Signature 
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NORT HLIthT FRONT IER RLLY, 

Jo, E/227/EWS/R0ctt/ 

CAN:t14X::\J:P:e =t\"' '  

(ai. No.//) 

Off ice of the 
'orks flanager/EWS., 

(]ongaiçjaon 4  

Dated, 	:.z-Q.a.- 1989. 

Shr i  

- c€ d2O4I 

Sub;,-, Rcruitrnent for the post of Khalasi in Dlass—I\J 
category under Works Manager/Enqg: liiork'shop/N.F.Railway, 
Bongaigaon. 

It has been decided to hold a Recruitment Selection 
for the post of Kha15j in scale R3. 750-12670.2EB_-14._940/._ 
at 10,00 M.M. onj-€— 	27 6 8, 28-8-9 in theLoff' ice 
of' BI/N.F.Raj1uay/Bongajgaon (Behind Bonqaiqaon Railway 
tat.ion).  

You are, therefore, advsod to report to ihis office 
on the dates and time stip1ated above alonguith\ your 
original Testimonials for the poof of your ago, caste 
and working experience, if' any, 

No Iravelling Allowance and journey fare will bb 
adisjb1e for appearing the interview. It is also inf6rmed 
that you may 1'e required to stay .at Oongaiqaon for a'day 
or more for which you should come prepared, 

No Rbsentce Recruitment s'electjon will be held fcr 
the above purpose. 

7' 
-j 

/.Works Manage'/Engg:Workshop, 



No 97/MR(RES )/ I 1 j  Iy 

aag.hub1r Kamti do 
• ri R10,41 Kamti, 

• N.F. Railway, 
Under WM/EWS, 
Bongaigeon. 

DerSir/Madm: 

;.• 	9 JMI 2009 

• 	
kJah8bflCh 

- H 
1 Ministei for Railways regardingaPO i1in any 
• onh;ri Railway. 

rjte action, mtimation to you, 

• 	
Yours sincerely, 

N 
Special Officer/MRRes.) 

Copyto 
The 	éTfajer 
N.F. Railvay, Ma].igon, Guwahati 

Itis requested that irninediate action may please be taken and intimated to the 
concerned under advice to this ffice for information. 

I] 

Dated3o 

J /  

OFFICE OF THE MINiSTER FOR RAILWAYS 

U 
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Uior of the 
e iri In3gGr(P) 1nn 	NP Ral 1ay/a1jgion. 

N, i/283/30/ () 
To 

9 JA N 2009. 	1 D.t; 	/4/98. 

DRM(P)/.'PDJ 
	 Euwahati Bench 

$ub— Xncluto 'of niGfor•the:'i1ve .c,esual 

	

l3ahour regieter 	o± Shri Rghubir Xazti. 

Rai.1ty BoPrd h 	 cetai. per 
for givirag rpiy by this 	Ra.ilvay reri'z 
aborpt.orj o Sri Rghubjr Kamti in Croup'I' category In W.Rai1way establishment. From 'the pipers Zorware. 
by the, Board 	d also the dooue.tte .preuoed by .  Shri R&ghubjr' Krrti an pexsca1 repreeettjon, it spprs 
that hie iar ws  an the r611o± BINGE  

	

alld py nd . &I.Jewances fw the 	of eo/82 to Juze/63 were dr 	This has adduced s 	certif ied by 	 y,de his No, INil deled 28/5/98, 

This may kztc1iy be eusure tG,Lhi8 ft1ce s to 
whether ThI )t1 has eubt.t't'.aty)tippitcatton tthth, 
he pre.scribed time liMt,: d jr 80' 4hiiher hi 

has been borned in the live .Oa,ai 'Labour register under' 
youetabijaht. 

Your 	may kindly be oour1oted to this 
office irnidietely so that,a suttab1e reply may be fwarde 
to the Rly.Boird for 'their .apprjsal 	

•'\ 

or 

/ 
Copy tOt•NlI1. r line±or 	fi" kg 4. 

	 ' 

ir 	w Ile cQ'oGy aotifl pie tee. 

	

/ 	 ........... ___ 
f,or g rp rA 7 

/ 
f 

, 0 

'I 
1. 

H 
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To 
The General Manager(P), 
'P,j1 

j T- ~:O:F  x , F-- =~40 
1' 

4 -I  

 . ~jb 
/ 	q 	

2009 
r%aI1vvay/iv1I15uJLJ 	 - 

Sub: Inclusion of name for the live casual Labour 	 : 

register of Shri Raghubir Kamti. 

Ref: Your letter No. E/283/30/1(E) dated 23.4.98 	
' 

With great regret I beg to inform you that 1 worked as a Casual Khalasi under 
BRI/Spi. at Dhemaji under control of DEN/APDJ from 18.12.82 to 1.1.84 and you have 
shown my name in the roll of workshop Manager/EWS/BNGI in the above referred 
letter which DRM(P)/APDJ is not accepting. 

I shall be grateful if you would kindly again issue a letter tO DRM(P)/APDJ 
correcting my place of working, as per records available in the office and oblige. 

Yours faithfully, 

L hi•- 
- 	 , 	 (I 	,• 	 '-.,, 	

- 	t,( 	
. 	

1 1-1 	1 ii -; 9.9 
(Raghubir Kamti) 
SIO Sri Ram Lal 
C/O EWS/NF RLY/BNGN 



The General anager, N. F. Rly., 
j igDn, 

J 

,.L L :. •. Guwahati Beflh 

subject ; Prayer f Orappointrrit'in any Class 1 V 

Reference:Ministry of Railways No.97/NR/($)/1417 
of 30.9.97 addressed to General ianager, 
-----------------------.- -  ----------- 

Res[cted Sir, 

with due respect. I -beg. to lay the following few lines 
for your Kind consideration and sympathetic order please. 

That Sir, I was under BRI/s -id as .Khaiasi, C.L. and 
completed 180 days with entire .satisfactjn to the then 
superior since 18.12.82 to i6.6.pa (- Poto copy of list) 
attached for your re&y reference'. 

Sir, It is come to my notice' that so many Ex-Casua]. 
A'(halashi already has..been absorbed in Bridge Departnrit and 
others. I have also applied but'my case has not yet been 
considered for which rrrj unemployed prb1em. is still stand. 
Then after I took shelter,...kionble Mifli lr at New Delhi. 

------------ 
• 	Ho&ble Rly. Minister send -a letter to General Manager, 
N. F. Rly. for my. absorvatiori.in,,vie ..of;,abve,I, again 
requested to Icl.ndly looic int6 the matter and appoint me in 
any Class IV category so that rry. --unemployed problem may be 

• 	solved. 	- 	 - 	............--,-.-- 

-2 	Yo 	icind consideration 1' highly.. apprciated, 

Thenid.ng you, •• 	. .- 	
- 	:.:, 

- 	9•_Q; 
	Yours faithfully, 

i) 	P/copy of list of-. .woricing 	. . 	•.' days. 	 .. 	- 	••,, 	. 	1- 

Certificate of BRI/SPL/DMC 	- ( SRI RJGHUBIR £MrI ). 
(Pi-oto copy ). 
Rly. Minister's letter 
(in photo copy ) ..... 

Copy to 	i) PD/Engg/iLG, 
for information and necessry 
action please. 	. 	......•,.y 

..... ...................ç,urs - - 	•..-• 	- 	-f aithfu1 ly, 1) a ted . . . ... . ..... 

- 	( - I RGHUE IR MmTl ) 
-. 
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  N.F 	 JM 2009 . Ri C U 	ti ll 

GUwahatj Bench Sub 	Prayer for oppoin 	nt in Classiv Gate gory in yodr 

Sir, 

M o s t respectfuiy 1 beg to info 	yod that someClassv Category are Soing to be recruiter w:jer your kind control. i 
beg to offer myself as a candidate for the sné being surplus o ne. 

Tht Sir, i was aupointed as Casual 'aur (thalasI) under BRi / P/ Cc j i on 1 	u mC 0 r ed  the entire sati sfe ticn to ;n i:i;nhJj ate superiors 
	due to eductjon of es  A 	 I 	Oischagea from SerViCe. photocopy of 	 waa  

ready refernced1schar 	ert ic te 	e s nclosed for Your 

that Sir, oinoe thee I am 5ittlri idle now I have come to flOw from reilahir SOUr es that ou are going to appoln Some ClassIV category from surplus stuff. So, I 	approaching to your kind 
bonou to please arrange my appojfl -tmert in Class-Iy category so that 	can again sho,1 my ability by dint of my hard 

labour also satisfy your iind honour nd also can save oiy big 
family members in thIs herd days by earning. Por this oct of 
your Xlndness I shIj ever gratefj t you, 

Dated 	Bongaigaon 
The 	 /2ooö, 

Enclosure  

	

P/Copy L/NoQ7/j\d( 	s)/ 1L417 dt.30,9,97 	 1 No 
P/Copy of BRI/SPL 
Certifi cate 

'....1 	1\Jo 

Yours faithfully, 

/ 	( •rAGHUj; 	AiTI ) 
Ex-Casual Khalasj 

)nder 
d/d, 1It1ai Kamtj, 
Under PI/Evs/t P. Riy. 

P/Copy of List C/L 

P/Copy of Nasterssheet • •.,• 1 i'o, 

t 

4AI 
cQd 

61- 

- 	- 	M -a-'- 	 - 



I' 

JA`N .0 

I, 
	

;tNO. 324 	 (V 
ci 

,uM ANUSUCIfA JAT PA1flS AD 
SK1'I R.A1)11U 	SANTI iOM) 

UZAN A7A : OUI 	7 OW (Asfl1 	 I 
Regd. No. 1046 of 19R1 82 

Ai  I  rr  

9 JAN 2009 

 

	

;ThiS ;ls 	CétifY thet 	
/ 	 .. 

Son! date/W/0 of 	

t vu.. to 

.1na.iZa 	4t'' P  
atw, U 	tO 	

M1i'IflV 

.;irecon1s 	a 	sCheC1ud caStC ufl(h) the i;oistittb0fl 	f 	 e' 

	

- 	 :' 

sched1Ic \rIhOS oder1 960 89 a rnnded by th 	che(1tih)d 	seS and 	tiei.(iil 	ih' 

(fllOdifiuth Qrder) 1 	
0 

s 1 ic/t 	/09 7t'Iir' 	
1ifli 

Iii it/ I I'tY 0II%1Y 

iv'I 	

th 	I)ct' 	01 

oaJP#J 	- N Ifl 

	

cou(ers1g 	I 	 _ 

	

SInat(iTe 	
.7 

	

Deratb0 	
!1' 

(Seal) NJIh 	
() 	

rriiL0. 

P 	 lIV AM4 i!1' &l) 

IaGU 	•. 	 f.) i 	 . - 

Dute•- 	iI 2 - 	 S 	

i.;tiwih(t 	AsS" 

1' 	
,0• 

CIA 
49  

çr 	
•0•• 

I' 


